

J.C. Movement, INC. jcmovement.org jcm@jcmovement.org 615-933-8762

Joseph C. Jenkins J.C. Movement, INC. 616 Aideen Pl. Madison, Tennessee 37115

EIN: 83-2462709

"It's Bigger Than Us"

To Whom It May Concern,

My name is Joseph Jenkins, and I am writing on behalf of J.C Movement, Inc., a 501c3 Non-Profit. Our organization is organized for charitable, scientific, religious, and educational purposes for Nashville, Tn.

At J.C. Movement, INC., we are currently working on projects that will provide more youth education outlets for our Nashville Community. Some Programs include our Before & After School Programs, Day Home Development Programs, which helped parents with virtual learning during the Pandemic and are also available year-round. We also provide Summer Programming during the months when kids are out of school. Additionally, JCM is gearing up for our Holiday Season to be a blessing to every family in our program and communities that we can reach. The work and programs we provide help fill the void of love, attention, and support that so many families need, especially our children.

To make a difference, we rely on the support of generous individuals, businesses in our community and across the country. We would be most grateful if you would consider supporting J.C. Movement, Inc. from your upcoming show in Nashville, Tn. Support is critical to the completion and success of our projects for our programming in the 2022 year and actuality. We will gladly keep you updated regarding our progress in the remainder of 2021 and 2022

Don't hesitate to reach out in touch with me at 615-933-8762 if you can support our efforts to make a difference in the community. You may also contribute by visiting our website at www.jcmovement.org or mailing a check to the above address. Thank you so much for your kind consideration of our request, and we hope to hear from you soon.

Sincerely,

Joseph C. Jenkins